tenders/bids are invited through online auction for the purchase of the secured property. The 

property shall be sold strictly on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, “WHATEVER THERE IS” 

and “NO RECOURSE” basis under 8 & 9 of security interest (enforcement) Rules for recovery of 

dues. Recovery of Rs. 57,66,126/- (Rupees: Fifty-Seven Lac Sixty-Six Thousand One 

Hundred Twenty-Six Only) as on 28.02.2023

Last date for Submission of Bid Form is 12.01.2026 upto 4.00 PM. The bid form or EMD received late 

for any reason whatsoever will not be entertained. Bid without EMD shall be rejected summarily. The 

date of inspection of properties on 24.12.2025 from 12.00 AM to 3.00 PM with prior appointment.

[...]

attached to Sahayog Co-operative Credit Society Ltd., under the Maharashtra Co – 
operative Societies Rules, 1961, issued Demand Notice dated 16.12.2024 calling upon the 
judgement debtor Mr. Rajesh Shrinath Shukla to repay the amount mentioned in the 
notice being Rs.1,99,958/- (in words One Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Fifty Eight Only) as on 01.06.2024 with further interest w.e.f. 02.06.2024 till 
liquidation with date of receipt of the said notice and the judjement debtor having failed to 
repay the amount, the undersigned has issued a notice for attachment dated 01.11.2025

[...]

attached to Sahayog Co-operative Credit Society Ltd., under the Maharashtra Co – 
operative Societies Rules, 1961, issued Demand Notice dated 15.09.2023 calling upon the 
judgement debtor Mr. Bhaskar Rajendra Nadar to repay the amount mentioned in the 
notice being Rs. 2,63,570/- (in words Two Lakh Sixty - Three Thousand Five Hundred 
& Seventy Only) as on 31.12.2022 with further interest w.e.f. 01.01.2023 till liquidation 
with date of receipt of the said notice and the judjement debtor having failed to repay the 
amount, the undersigned has issued a notice for attachment dated 27.08.2024 and